Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



MULTIFIELD INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 898)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement (the "Announcement") of Multifield International Holdings Limited (the "Company") published on the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited on 23 August 2019 in respect of Acquisition of Land in Sepang, Selangor, Malaysia. Unless otherwise defined, terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

It has come to the Company's attention that there is a typographical error in the Chinese version of the Announcement and the Company would like to clarify that the Lot No. of the Land is 119239 instead of 139413 under Details of the Land of the Announcement.

Save as disclosed herein, all other contents of both the English and Chinese versions of the Announcement remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board

Multifield International Holdings Limited

Li Ying Leung

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 26 August 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lau Chi Yung, Kenneth and Mr. Lau Michael Kei Chi and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wong Yim Sum, Mr. Lee Siu Man, Ervin and Mr. Tsui Ka Wah.